Broadcom
- 1 -
Overview
The Broadcom® ASMW-FWG0 surface-mount LEDs use InGaN
chip technology with superior package design to enable them
to produce higher light output with better flux performance.
They can be driven at high current and are able to dissipate the
heat more efficiently, which results in better performance with

- 5 -
ASMW-FWG0-Nxxx6 Data Sheet
Part Numbering System
Part Number Example
ASMW-FWG0-NJLH6
ASMW-FWG0-NKMF6, ASMW-FWG0-NKMB6
20 0.367 9.4 2.74 171.0
30 0.537 13.7 2.80 163.3
40 0.698 17.8 2.84 156.7
50 0.852 21.7 2.88 150.9
60 (Test current) 1.000 25.5 2.92 145.6
65 1.072 27.3 2.94 143.0
70 1.142 29.1 2.96 140.6
80 1.279 32.6 2.99 136.6
90 1.411 36.0 3.02 132.6
100 1.538 39.2 3.04 128.9
A  S M W –  F W  x1  0 – N x2  x3 x4 x5
Code Description Options
x1 Color Rendering Index G CRI ≥ 80
x2 Minimum Flux Bin Refer to Flux Bin Limits (CAT) taboe
x3 Maximum Flux Bin
x4 Color Bin H 3000K
F 4000K
B 6500K
x5 Test Option 6 Test current = 60 mA
x1: G – CRI ≥ 80
x2: J – Minimum flux bin J
x3: L – Maximum flux bin L
x4: H – CCT 3000K withbins 8A, 8B, 8C, 8D
x5: 6 – Test current = 60 mA
Forward Current (mA) Relative Luminous Flux
(Normalized at 60 mA)
Luminous Flux, V (lm) Forward Voltage, VF (V) Luminous Efficiency
(lm/W)
Typ. Typ. Typ.
Broadcom
- 6 -
ASMW-FWG0-Nxxx6 Data Sheet
Bin Information
Flux Bin Limits (CAT)
Tolerance: ±12%
Forward Bin Limits (VF)
Tolerance: ±0.1V
Bin ID
Luminous Flux, V (lm)
Min. Max.
H 19.0 20.0
J 20.0 22.0
K 22.0 24.0
L 24.0 26.0
M 26.0 28.0
Bin ID
Forward Voltage, VF (V)
Min. Max.
G03 2.8 2.9
G04 2.9 3.0
G05 3.0 3.1
G06 3.1 3.2
G07 3.2 3.3
Color Bins (BIN)
Tolerance: ±0.01
Example of bin information on reel and packaging label:
CCT Bin ID
Chromacity
Coordinates CCT Bin ID
Chromacity
Coordinates CCT Bin ID
Chromacity
Coordinates
x y x y x y
3000K 8A 0.4147 0.3814 4000K 6A 0.3670 0.3578 6500K 2A 0.3048 0.3207
0.4221 0.3984 0.3702 0.3722 0.3130 0.3290
0.4342 0.4028 0.3825 0.3798 0.3144 0.3186